

Permission to Shri. Arvind Sukumar IPS (KL:2016) District Police Chief, Kozhikode Rural to deliver a class session at and to act as one of the judges for the Bureau of Police Research & Development Trophy for innovation in policing - Sanctioned-Orders Issued.

GENERAL ADMINISTRATION (AIS-C) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.3536/2024/GAD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 07-08-2024

Read Letter No.A1-144423/2024/PHQ dated 05.08.2024 from the Director General of Police cum State Police Chief.

<u>ORDER</u>

Permission is granted to Shri.Arvind Sukumar IPS (KL:2016) District Police Chief, Kozhikode Rural to deliver a class session on 08.08.2024 to the IPS Probationers and to spare the service of the officer to act as one of the judges for the competition (the Bureau of Police Research & Development Trophy for innovation in Policing) to be held for 75 RR IPS Probationers on 09.08.2024 at (09 am to 1Pm) at the Sardar Vallabhbhai Patel National Police Academy, Hyderabad.

2. Government will not bear any expenses with regard to the above assignments.

3. Shri. Ajit Kumar IPS (KL:2017), Commissioner of Police, Kannur City is authorized to attend the urgent duties of the post of District Police Chief, Kozhikode Rural, during the absence of Shri.Arvind Sukumar IPS for the above purpose.

(By order of the Governor) MANIKANTAN R JOINT SECRETARY

To:

1. Shri.Arvind Sukumar IPS, District Police Chief, Kozhikode Rural (through the Director General of Police cum State Police Chief).

- 2. Shri. Ajit Kumar IPS, Commissioner of Police, Kannur City (through the Director General of Police cum State Police Chief).
- 3. The Principal Accountant General (Audit-I/A&E)) Kerala.
- 4. The Deputy Director, Sardar Vallabhbhai Patel National Police Academy, Hyderabad-500052.
- 5. The Director General of Police cum State Police Chief, Kerala.
- 6. The General Administration (SC) Department.
- 7. The Home Department.
- 8. The Web & New Media Division in I&PRD (For uploading the GO in the website www.gadsplais.kerala.gov.in).
- 9. Stock File/Office Copy.

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer

Copy To:-

- 1. The OSD in the Office of the Chief Secretary.
- 2. The PA to ACS, Home & Vigilance.
- 3. The CA to JS, General Administration (AIS) Department.